WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2017 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 176

By Senators Ferns, Gaunch, Takubo, Trump,
Prezioso, Stollings, Plymale, Blair and Jeffries

[Passed March 8, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

OFFICE REST VERSINA

OFFICE REST VERSINA

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2017 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 176

By Senators Ferns, Gaunch, Takubo, Trump,
Prezioso, Stollings, Plymale, Blair and Jeffries

[Passed March 8, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §16-25-1, §16-25-2, §16-25-3 and §16-25-4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931,
- 2 as amended, relating to the detection of tuberculosis, high blood pressure and diabetes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of article concerning detection of tuberculosis, high blood pressure and diabetes.
- 1 That §16-25-1, §16-25-2, §16-25-3 and §16-25-4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, are hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that correctly enrolled.	t the foregoing bill is
Chairman, Senate Committee Chairman, House Committee Originated in the Senate.	THE WAR IS DIFFUS THE SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF
In effect 90 days from passage.	
Mall Alaman	
Clerk of the Senate	
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House	of Delegates
The within	3 /h

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Mark 1 9 2017

Time

1